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Forward-Looking Statements

This presentation contains certain forward-looking statements of future expectations
and a financial measure, earnings from ongoing operations, not determined in
accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP). Actual results
might differ materially from those projected in the forward-looking statements because
of factors such as those identified in reports the company has filed with the Securities
and Exchange Commission. Earnings from ongoing operations should not be
considered as an alternative to net income. Management uses this non-GAAP measure
to facilitate the analysis of the company's ongoing performance and believes that this
non-GAAP measure also is useful and meaningful to investors. A reconciliation of this
non-GAAP measure to earnings determined in accordance with GAAP is included in the
presentation.

For more information, contact:

Jan Childress, Director, Investor Relations 1-212-460-6611
Violetta Pinkhasov, Manager, Investor Relations 1-212-460-3431
www.conEdison.com
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Features of New York Regulation

* Forward-looking test year for expenses and rate base

* True-ups for major expenses:
— Fuel and power cost recovery
— Pensions and Other Post-employment Benefits
— Property taxes (partial)

— Environmental clean-up costs
* Revenue decoupling
* Performance penalties

* Formulaic approach to setting ROE’s
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New York PSC Methodology for Setting
I Equity Returns

Historic book investment
(“Rate Base”)

v

Earnings base x Rate of return x Equity ratio = $ of Income

2/3 Discounted Cash Flow model
+

1/3 Capital Asset Pricing model
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Recent Rate Decisions in New York

Date

07/06
08/06
09/06
10/06
09/07
10/07
12/07
03/08
06/08
09/08
04/09
05/09
06/09
09/09
10/09

Company
Central Hudson
NYSEG
CECONY Steam
O&R Gas
CECONY Gas
O&R Electric
National Fuel Gas
CECONY Electric
O&R Electric
CECONY Steam
CECONY Electric
Niagara Mohawk
Central Hudson
Corning Gas
O&R Gas

(& conEdison, inc.

ROE
9.60%
9.55%
9.80%
9.80%
9.70%
9.10%
9.10%
9.10%
9.40%
9.30%
10.00%
10.20%
10.00%
10.70%
10.40%

Term

3 years
1 year
2 years
3 years
3 years
1 year
1 year
1 year
3 years
2 years
1 year
2 years
1 year
2 years

3 years

Date

03/10
06/10
09/10
09/10
10/11

06/11
06/11

Company
CECONY Electric
Central Hudson
CECONY Gas
CECONY Steam

Energy East
(RGE/NYSEG)

Niagara Mohawk
O&R Electric

ROE
10.15%
10.00%
9.60%
9.60%
10.00%

9.30%
9.20%

Term

3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years

40
months

2 years

1 year
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